
#32 Girls' Discus
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 FLOYD, Alivyah SO Glynn Academy W 116' 1" 2 (1) 10

2 FOREHAND, Gi Gi JR Battery Creek W 97' 1" 2 (2) 8

3 COLON, Channelle SR Windsor Forest W 95' 6.50" 2 (3) 6

4 DAVIS, Mayte JR Effingham County W 90' 2" 2 (4) 5

5 QUITMAN, Kenya JR Johnson-Savannah W 87' 0" 2 (5) 4

6 MARTINEZ, Alicia JR New Hampstead HS W 83' 9" 2 (6) 3

7 JONES, Monique SR Beaufort W 80' 0" 2 (7) 2

8 DELOACH, LaTifa SO Statesboro High W 79' 1" 1 (1) 1

9 DE LA FUENTE, SR New Hampstead HS W 78' 8" 2 (8)

10 MESEL, Alexis SR Battery Creek W 77' 6.50" 1 (2)

11 BAKER, Amber JR Johnson-Savannah W 76' 0" 1 (3)

12 MCDUFFIE, C SO Statesboro High W 74' 4" 2 (9)

13 WASHINGTON, JR Beaufort W 73' 2.50" 2 (10)

14 SHARPLEY, Jamie SO St. Vincent's W 71' 0" 1 (4)

15 JOHNSON, Chyla FR Beach W 68' 8" 1 (5)

16 POLITE, Imani SR Beach W 66' 1" 1 (6)

17 WILLIS, Zoe JR Islands High School W 64' 3" 2 (11)

18 LEWIS, Ahliah JR Islands High School W 61' 0" 1 (7)

19 COPELAND, Nijah JR St. Vincent's W 59' 1.50" 1 (8)

20 BROWN, JaMyra FR Emanuel County W 49' 3" 1 (9)

21 ROSS, Reavan SR Glynn Academy W 48' 3" 2 (12)

BENNETT, Kj SO Groves DNS 1

WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves DNS 1

CHISHOLM, Jabreah SO Windsor Forest DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DELOACH, LaTifa SO Statesboro High W 79' 1"

2 MESEL, Alexis SR Battery Creek W 77' 6.50"

3 BAKER, Amber JR Johnson-Savannah W 76' 0"

4 SHARPLEY, Jamie SO St. Vincent's W 71' 0"

5 JOHNSON, Chyla FR Beach W 68' 8"

6 POLITE, Imani SR Beach W 66' 1"

7 LEWIS, Ahliah JR Islands High School W 61' 0"

8 COPELAND, Nijah JR St. Vincent's W 59' 1.50"

9 BROWN, JaMyra FR Emanuel County W 49' 3"

BENNETT, Kj SO Groves DNS

WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves DNS

CHISHOLM, Jabreah SO Windsor Forest DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLOYD, Alivyah SO Glynn Academy W 116' 1"

2 FOREHAND, Gi Gi JR Battery Creek W 97' 1"

3 COLON, Channelle SR Windsor Forest W 95' 6.50"

4 DAVIS, Mayte JR Effingham County W 90' 2"

#32 Girls' Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5 QUITMAN, Kenya JR Johnson-Savannah W 87' 0"

6 MARTINEZ, Alicia JR New Hampstead HS W 83' 9"

7 JONES, Monique SR Beaufort W 80' 0"

8 DE LA FUENTE, SR New Hampstead HS W 78' 8"

9 MCDUFFIE, C SO Statesboro High W 74' 4"

10 WASHINGTON, JR Beaufort W 73' 2.50"

11 WILLIS, Zoe JR Islands High School W 64' 3"

12 ROSS, Reavan SR Glynn Academy W 48' 3"

#31 Boys' Discus
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 BUTLER, William SR New Hampstead HS W 124' 2.50" 2 (1) 10

2 GRAY, Michael JR New Hampstead HS W 112' 2 (2) 8

3 CRANDELL, Nathan JR Beaufort W 108' 5" 2 (3) 6

4 HULSEY, Nick SR Statesboro High W 108' 4" 2 (4) 5

5 WALLACE, Lewis JR Statesboro High W 106' 4.50" 2 (5) 4

6 WHIDDON, Merritt SO Benedictine Military W 105' 9.50" 2 (6) 3

7 MICAH, Jackson SR Windsor Forest W 103' 9.50" 2 (7) 1.5

7 DASHER, Parker JR Effingham County W 103' 9.50" 2 (7) 1.5

9 WITTER, Corey SO Beaufort W 103' 4.50" 2 (9)

10 DELOACH, Kalen FR Benedictine Military W 99' 5" 2 (10)

11 CARR, Tyler JR Windsor Forest W 95' 6.50" 2 (11)

12 SINGLETON, Brian SR Battery Creek W 87' 3.50" 2 (12)

13 HURTT, Matthew JR Battery Creek W 85' 10" 1 (1)

14 HILLERY, Zalonte JR Glynn Academy W 69' 11" 2 (13)

15 HAYES, DeCorean SR Beach W 68' 2" 1 (2)

16 FANN, Curtis FR Emanuel County W 66' 4" 1 (3)

17 TYSON, Bobby SO Beach W 58' 8" 1 (4)

18 SHETH, Dhruv SO Calvary Day School W 45' 9" 1 (5)

JOHNSON, SR Savannah HS DNS 1

HANDY, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy DNS 1

HARDY, Rakeem JR Savannah HS DNS 1

HAMILTON, Earl SO Groves DNS 1

ARD, Raymond JR HV Jenkins DNS 1

DANIELS, SR HV Jenkins DNS 1

ANDERSON, Zaire SO Johnson-Savannah DNS 1

MOODY, Ahmod SO Groves DNS 1

YOUNG, Antonio FR Johnson-Savannah DNS 1

LEE, Joe FR Effingham County DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HURTT, Matthew JR Battery Creek W 85' 10"

2 HAYES, DeCorean SR Beach W 68' 2"
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#31 Boys' Discus (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 FANN, Curtis FR Emanuel County W 66' 4"

4 TYSON, Bobby SO Beach W 58' 8"

5 SHETH, Dhruv SO Calvary Day School W 45' 9"

JOHNSON, SR Savannah HS DNS

HANDY, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy DNS

HARDY, Rakeem JR Savannah HS DNS

HAMILTON, Earl SO Groves DNS

ARD, Raymond JR HV Jenkins DNS

DANIELS, SR HV Jenkins DNS

ANDERSON, Zaire SO Johnson-Savannah DNS

MOODY, Ahmod SO Groves DNS

YOUNG, Antonio FR Johnson-Savannah DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 BUTLER, William SR New Hampstead HS W 124' 2.50"

2 GRAY, Michael JR New Hampstead HS W 112'

3 CRANDELL, Nathan JR Beaufort W 108' 5"

4 HULSEY, Nick SR Statesboro High W 108' 4"

5 WALLACE, Lewis JR Statesboro High W 106' 4.50"

6 WHIDDON, Merritt SO Benedictine Military W 105' 9.50"

7 MICAH, Jackson SR Windsor Forest W 103' 9.50"

7 DASHER, Parker JR Effingham County W 103' 9.50"

9 WITTER, Corey SO Beaufort W 103' 4.50"

10 DELOACH, Kalen FR Benedictine Military W 99' 5"

11 CARR, Tyler JR Windsor Forest W 95' 6.50"

12 SINGLETON, Brian SR Battery Creek W 87' 3.50"

13 HILLERY, Zalonte JR Glynn Academy W 69' 11"

LEE, Joe FR Effingham County DNS

#23 Boys' Long Jump
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 KENNEDY, Wesley JR Benedictine Military U 21' 5"  (NW) 2 (14) 10

2 JONES, Xavier JR New Hampstead HS U 20' 11.50" 2 (13) 8

3 CUTTER, Dominique JR Groves U 20' 10.50" 2 (12) 6

4 DEMERY, Morris SR Glynn Academy U 20' 5.75" 2 (11) 5

5 DAVIS, Dementris SR Statesboro High U 20' 2"  (NW) 2 (10) 4

6 BROWN, Adam JR New Hampstead HS U 19' 4.50" 1 (1) 3

7 BUSH, Rajah SR Johnson-Savannah U 19' 0.25" 2 (9) 2

8 DANIELS, Tayshon SO Groves U 18' 11.25" 2 (8) 1

9 WASHINGTON, JR Battery Creek U 18' 10" 1 (2)

10 OWENS, Marcus SR Beaufort U 18' 2.75" 2 (7)

11 WILKINSON, Trevon SO Effingham County U 18' 2"  (NW) 2 (6)

12 MOSLEY, KiMon SO Islands High School U 18' 0.50" 1 (3)

13 BAILEY, Dennis SO Benedictine Military U 17' 11" 1 (4)

13 HARRIS, Travis JR Glynn Academy U 17' 11" 2 (5)

15 REED, Ronnie SO Statesboro High U 17' 10.75" 2 (4)

#23 Boys' Long Jump (cont'd)
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
16 WASHINGTON- SR Windsor Forest W 17' 6.50" 1 (5)

17 SMITH, Zackery JR Beaufort U 17' 1.25" 2 (3)

18 POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest U 17' 0.50" 2 (2)

19 MANIGAULT, JR Battery Creek U 16' 11" 2 (1)

20 BYRD, Arkeem SR HV Jenkins U 16' 7.75" 1 (6)

21 LEWIS, Termaine SR Johnson-Savannah U 16' 5"  (NW) 1 (7)

22 JOHNSON, Willie SR Emanuel County U 16' 2.50" 1 (8)

23 THOMPSON, Ken FR Effingham County U 15' 1"  (NW) 1 (9)

24 HOLLINGER, Ian SO Calvary Day School U 11' 9.75" 1 (10)

CAMPBELL, Jarrod JR Islands High School DNS  (NW) 1

NESBITT, Malik SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW) 1

PHOENIX, Eric FR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW) 1

WILLIAMS, Anthony SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Adam JR New Hampstead HS U 19' 4.50"

2 WASHINGTON, JR Battery Creek U 18' 10"

3 MOSLEY, KiMon SO Islands High School U 18' 0.50"

4 BAILEY, Dennis SO Benedictine Military U 17' 11"

5 WASHINGTON- SR Windsor Forest W 17' 6.50"

6 BYRD, Arkeem SR HV Jenkins U 16' 7.75"

7 LEWIS, Termaine SR Johnson-Savannah U 16' 5"  (NW)

8 JOHNSON, Willie SR Emanuel County U 16' 2.50"

9 THOMPSON, Ken FR Effingham County U 15' 1"  (NW)

10 HOLLINGER, Ian SO Calvary Day School U 11' 9.75"

CAMPBELL, Jarrod JR Islands High School DNS  (NW)

NESBITT, Malik SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW)

PHOENIX, Eric FR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW)

WILLIAMS, Anthony SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 MANIGAULT, JR Battery Creek U 16' 11"

2 POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest U 17' 0.50"

3 SMITH, Zackery JR Beaufort U 17' 1.25"

4 REED, Ronnie SO Statesboro High U 17' 10.75"

5 HARRIS, Travis JR Glynn Academy U 17' 11"

6 WILKINSON, Trevon SO Effingham County U 18' 2"  (NW)

7 OWENS, Marcus SR Beaufort U 18' 2.75"

8 DANIELS, Tayshon SO Groves U 18' 11.25"

9 BUSH, Rajah SR Johnson-Savannah U 19' 0.25"

10 DAVIS, Dementris SR Statesboro High U 20' 2"  (NW)

11 DEMERY, Morris SR Glynn Academy U 20' 5.75"

12 CUTTER, Dominique JR Groves U 20' 10.50"

13 JONES, Xavier JR New Hampstead HS U 20' 11.50"
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#23 Boys' Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
14 KENNEDY, Wesley JR Benedictine Military U 21' 5"  (NW)

#24 Girls' Long Jump
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 DELOACH, Taylor SR St. Vincent's W 18' 6" 2 (1) 10

2 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort W 17' 0" 2 (2) 8

3 EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High W 16' 1" 2 (3) 6

4 BROWN, Olivia FR Effingham County W 15' 11.50" 2 (4) 5

5J MACK, Cala JR Glynn Academy W 15' 11" 2 (5) 4

6J MCKEEVER, Iyana JR Statesboro High W 15' 11" 2 (6) 3

7 RICHARDSON, SR New Hampstead HS W 15' 9.50" 2 (7) 2

8 SHIELDS, Tamara SR Beaufort W 15' 6" 2 (8) 1

9 STEELE, Moesha SO Emanuel County W 15' 0.50" 1 (1)

10 MINCEY, Valencia SO Emanuel County W 14' 11.75" 2 (9)

11 MILLER, Chyimia FR Glynn Academy W 14' 11" 2 (10)

12 THOMPSON, Tamia SR Johnson-Savannah W 14' 1.75" 2 (11)

13 COBBAN, Zakiya SR Battery Creek W 14' 1.50" 2 (12)

14 FIELDS, Tyra FR New Hampstead HS W 13' 7.75" 1 (2)

15 CUTTER, J'Mya FR Islands High School W 13' 7.25" 1 (3)

16 JOHNSON, Jada FR Groves W 13' 4" 2 (13)

17 CONEY, Trinity FR Battery Creek W 13' 3" 1 (4)

18 COOK, Kiara JR Johnson-Savannah W 13' 0" 1 (5)

19 DILLARD, Eniyah FR Windsor Forest W 12' 10.50" 1 (6)

20 MOORE, Shania SR Groves W 12' 10" 1 (7)

21 WALDRON, Emma SO Islands High School W 12' 5.50" 1 (8)

22 DUNHAM, Ria FR Windsor Forest W 11' 10.50" 1 (9)

AMAME- SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW) 1

TINKER, Rachel JR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW) 1

BOWERS, Chanses SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 1

DOSWELL, SR Savannah HS DNS  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 STEELE, Moesha SO Emanuel County W 15' 0.50"

2 FIELDS, Tyra FR New Hampstead HS W 13' 7.75"

3 CUTTER, J'Mya FR Islands High School W 13' 7.25"

4 CONEY, Trinity FR Battery Creek W 13' 3"

5 COOK, Kiara JR Johnson-Savannah W 13' 0"

6 DILLARD, Eniyah FR Windsor Forest W 12' 10.50"

7 MOORE, Shania SR Groves W 12' 10"

8 WALDRON, Emma SO Islands High School W 12' 5.50"

9 DUNHAM, Ria FR Windsor Forest W 11' 10.50"

AMAME- SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW)

TINKER, Rachel JR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW)

#24 Girls' Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
BOWERS, Chanses SO Effingham County DNS  (NW)

DOSWELL, SR Savannah HS DNS  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 DELOACH, Taylor SR St. Vincent's W 18' 6"

2 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort W 17' 0"

3 EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High W 16' 1"

4 BROWN, Olivia FR Effingham County W 15' 11.50"

5 MACK, Cala JR Glynn Academy W 15' 11"

6 MCKEEVER, Iyana JR Statesboro High W 15' 11"

7 RICHARDSON, SR New Hampstead HS W 15' 9.50"

8 SHIELDS, Tamara SR Beaufort W 15' 6"

9 MINCEY, Valencia SO Emanuel County W 14' 11.75"

10 MILLER, Chyimia FR Glynn Academy W 14' 11"

11 THOMPSON, Tamia SR Johnson-Savannah W 14' 1.75"

12 COBBAN, Zakiya SR Battery Creek W 14' 1.50"

13 JOHNSON, Jada FR Groves W 13' 4"

#26 Girls' Triple Jump
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 LEWIS, Ahliah JR Islands High School W 24' 9.50" 1 (1) 10

2 FARNUM, Hally SO Emanuel County W 26' 1" 1 (2) 8

3 DALE, Kechona JR Glynn Academy W 27' 3.50" 2 (1) 6

4 STORMER, Destinye SO Battery Creek W 28' 2.25" 2 (2) 5

5 SCOTT, Lori SR Islands High School W 29' 3.75" 1 (3) 4

6 THOMAS, Tiarra SR New Hampstead HS W 30' 8.50" 2 (3) 3

7 ROBINSON, JR Statesboro High W 31' 2" 1 (4) 2

8 HOUSE, Deja FR Effingham County W 31' 6.50" 2 (4) 1

9 COBBAN, Zakiya SR Battery Creek W 32' 3.25" 2 (5)

10 MACK, Cala JR Glynn Academy W 32' 4.25" 2 (6)

11 HENRY, Dayona JR Statesboro High W 33' 2.50" 2 (7)

12 WILLIAMS, Kendra SR Beaufort W 33' 4.75" 2 (8)

13 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort W 35' 9" 2 (9)

BOWERS, Chanses SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 1

WILLIAMS, Makayla FR Groves DNS  (NW) 1

ASBERRY, Carianne FR Windsor Forest FOUL  (NW) 1

MOORE, Shania SR Groves FOUL  (NW) 1

CLAUDE, Vanessa FR Windsor Forest FOUL  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LEWIS, Ahliah JR Islands High School W 24' 9.50"

2 FARNUM, Hally SO Emanuel County W 26' 1"

3 SCOTT, Lori SR Islands High School W 29' 3.75"

4 ROBINSON, JR Statesboro High W 31' 2"
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#26 Girls' Triple Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
BOWERS, Chanses SO Effingham County DNS  (NW)

WILLIAMS, Makayla FR Groves DNS  (NW)

ASBERRY, Carianne FR Windsor Forest FOUL  (NW)

MOORE, Shania SR Groves FOUL  (NW)

CLAUDE, Vanessa FR Windsor Forest FOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 DALE, Kechona JR Glynn Academy W 27' 3.50"

2 STORMER, Destinye SO Battery Creek W 28' 2.25"

3 THOMAS, Tiarra SR New Hampstead HS W 30' 8.50"

4 HOUSE, Deja FR Effingham County W 31' 6.50"

5 COBBAN, Zakiya SR Battery Creek W 32' 3.25"

6 MACK, Cala JR Glynn Academy W 32' 4.25"

7 HENRY, Dayona JR Statesboro High W 33' 2.50"

8 WILLIAMS, Kendra SR Beaufort W 33' 4.75"

9 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort W 35' 9"

#25 Boys' Triple Jump
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 DEMERY, Morris SR Glynn Academy W 42' 7.75" 2 (10) 10

2 WASHINGTON, JR Battery Creek W 42' 4.25" 2 (9) 8

3 CUTTER, Dominique JR Groves W 42' 0.25" 1 (1) 6

4 JENKINS, Kameron SR Beaufort W 41' 8.50" 2 (8) 5

5 WILKINSON, Trevon SO Effingham County W 40' 1" 2 (7) 4

6 GIBBONS, Xavier SR New Hampstead HS W 40' 0.50" 2 (6) 3

7 BLACKSHEAR, SO Benedictine Military W 40' 0" 1 (2) 2

8 CONNELY, R JR Statesboro High W 38' 8.50" 2 (5) 1

9 GOMEZ, Christopher FR New Hampstead HS W 38' 5.50" 2 (4)

10 BUSSIE, Marvin SO Windsor Forest W 38' 5" 1 (3)

11 SCOTT, JaVohn JR Beaufort W 37' 6.25" 2 (3)

12 CAMPBELL, Shawn FR Benedictine Military W 37' 3.25" 1 (4)

13 WASHINGTON- SR Windsor Forest W 36' 7.50" 2 (2)

14 MCNEAR, Chris JR Emanuel County W 35' 0" 1 (5)

15 SALEM, Tre JR Glynn Academy W 34' 8.50" 2 (1)

JOHNSON, SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 1

HARRIS, Elijah JR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW) 1

PHOENIX, Eric FR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW) 1

ROGERS, Jabbar SR Groves DNS  (NW) 1

WILLIAMS, Joemell SO Islands High School FOUL  (NW) 1

HARRIS, Dylan SR Statesboro High FOUL  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CUTTER, Dominique JR Groves W 42' 0.25"

2 BLACKSHEAR, SO Benedictine Military W 40' 0"

#25 Boys' Triple Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
3 BUSSIE, Marvin SO Windsor Forest W 38' 5"

4 CAMPBELL, Shawn FR Benedictine Military W 37' 3.25"

5 MCNEAR, Chris JR Emanuel County W 35' 0"

JOHNSON, SO Effingham County DNS  (NW)

HARRIS, Elijah JR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW)

PHOENIX, Eric FR Calvary Day School DNS  (NW)

ROGERS, Jabbar SR Groves DNS  (NW)

WILLIAMS, Joemell SO Islands High School FOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SALEM, Tre JR Glynn Academy W 34' 8.50"

2 WASHINGTON- SR Windsor Forest W 36' 7.50"

3 SCOTT, JaVohn JR Beaufort W 37' 6.25"

4 GOMEZ, Christopher FR New Hampstead HS W 38' 5.50"

5 CONNELY, R JR Statesboro High W 38' 8.50"

6 GIBBONS, Xavier SR New Hampstead HS W 40' 0.50"

7 WILKINSON, Trevon SO Effingham County W 40' 1"

8 JENKINS, Kameron SR Beaufort W 41' 8.50"

9 WASHINGTON, JR Battery Creek W 42' 4.25"

10 DEMERY, Morris SR Glynn Academy W 42' 7.75"

HARRIS, Dylan SR Statesboro High FOUL  (NW)

#28 Girls' Shot Put
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 FLOYD, Alivyah SO Glynn Academy W 35' 9" 2 (13) 10

2 FRIPP, Tatyanna JR Beaufort W 32' 5" 2 (12) 8

3 MARTINEZ, Alicia JR New Hampstead HS W 31' 4" 2 (11) 6

4 MCDUFFIE, C SO Statesboro High W 31' 0.50" 2 (10) 5

5 MILLEDGE, LaShae SO Battery Creek W 28' 6" 2 (9) 4

6 JOHNSON, Brianna SR St. Vincent's W 27' 9.50" 1 (1) 3

7 DAGIN, Ramone SR Beaufort W 27' 5" 2 (8) 2

8 QUITMAN, Kenya JR Johnson-Savannah W 27' 4" 2 (7) 1

9 POLITE, Imani SR Beach W 27' 3" 2 (6)

10 ROSS, Reavan SR Glynn Academy W 26' 8.50" 2 (5)

11 OKAFOR, Nnedi JR Statesboro High W 26' 6" 2 (4)

12 WALKER, Brittany SR Islands High School W 25' 5" 2 (3)

13 COHEN, Cierra SR Battery Creek W 25' 2" 2 (2)

14 WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves W 24' 8" 1 (2)

15 CHISHOLM, Jabreah SO Windsor Forest W 24' 8" 2 (1)

16 GARRETT, Jasmine SO HV Jenkins W 24' 0" 1 (3)

17 GADDIS, Jojo JR St. Vincent's W 23' 4" 1 (4)

18 BROWN, JaMyra FR Emanuel County W 23' 2" 1 (5)

19 JACKSON, Jala FR Groves W 22' 11" 1 (6)

20 BROWN, Jasmine FR New Hampstead HS W 22' 9" 1 (7)

21 JOHNSON, Chyla FR Beach W 21' 10" 1 (8)
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#28 Girls' Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
Flight 1 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Brianna SR St. Vincent's W 27' 9.50"

2 WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves W 24' 8"

3 GARRETT, Jasmine SO HV Jenkins W 24' 0"

4 GADDIS, Jojo JR St. Vincent's W 23' 4"

5 BROWN, JaMyra FR Emanuel County W 23' 2"

6 JACKSON, Jala FR Groves W 22' 11"

7 BROWN, Jasmine FR New Hampstead HS W 22' 9"

8 JOHNSON, Chyla FR Beach W 21' 10"

Flight 2 of 2

1 CHISHOLM, Jabreah SO Windsor Forest W 24' 8"

2 COHEN, Cierra SR Battery Creek W 25' 2"

3 WALKER, Brittany SR Islands High School W 25' 5"

4 OKAFOR, Nnedi JR Statesboro High W 26' 6"

5 ROSS, Reavan SR Glynn Academy W 26' 8.50"

6 POLITE, Imani SR Beach W 27' 3"

7 QUITMAN, Kenya JR Johnson-Savannah W 27' 4"

8 DAGIN, Ramone SR Beaufort W 27' 5"

9 MILLEDGE, LaShae SO Battery Creek W 28' 6"

10 MCDUFFIE, C SO Statesboro High W 31' 0.50"

11 MARTINEZ, Alicia JR New Hampstead HS W 31' 4"

12 FRIPP, Tatyanna JR Beaufort W 32' 5"

13 FLOYD, Alivyah SO Glynn Academy W 35' 9"

#27 Boys' Shot Put
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 DELOACH, Kalen FR Benedictine Military U 46' 10" 2 (1) 10

2 BUTLER, William SR New Hampstead HS U 44' 8" 2 (2) 8

3 WASHINGTON, SR Beach U 44' 2" 2 (3) 6

4 HAMILTON, Earl SO Groves U 43' 5" 2 (4) 5

5 WALLACE, Lewis JR Statesboro High U 43' 4.50" 2 (5) 4

6 WRIGHT, Aaron JR Beaufort U 41' 4" 2 (6) 3

7 HILLERY, Zalonte JR Glynn Academy U 39' 4" 1 (1) 2

8 LEE, Keshawn FR Statesboro High U 38' 4.50" 2 (7) 1

9 ARD, Raymond JR HV Jenkins U 37' 8.50" 2 (8)

10 SHEPHERD, SR Windsor Forest U 37' 1" 2 (9)

11 HARRIS, Chris JR Benedictine Military U 35' 9" 2 (10)

12 ALSTON, Jordon JR Beaufort U 35' 8" 2 (11)

13 HURTT, Matthew JR Battery Creek U 34' 9" 1 (2)

14 DASHER, Parker JR Effingham County U 34' 6" 1 (3)

15 SINGLETON, Brian SR Battery Creek U 34' 2" 1 (4)

16 BENJAMIN, Alex SR New Hampstead HS U 34' 0" 1 (5)

17 MICAH, Jackson SR Windsor Forest U 32' 8" 1 (6)

18 MOORE, Darren JR HV Jenkins U 31' 6" 2 (12)

19 WILSON, Jeremy SR Islands High School U 30' 10" 1 (7)

#27 Boys' Shot Put (cont'd)
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
20 POWELL, Davante SO Groves U 29' 9" 2 (13)

21 TYSON, Bobby SO Beach U 28' 3.50" 1 (8)

22 FANN, Curtis FR Emanuel County U 27' 3" 1 (9)

LEE, Joe FR Effingham County DNS 1

SMITH, Nolan FR Calvary Day School DNS 1

BARNES, DeKwan JR Savannah HS DNS 1

ANDERSON, Zaire SO Johnson-Savannah DNS 1

OUTING, Duquan JR Savannah HS DNS 1

YOUNG, Antonio FR Johnson-Savannah DNS 1

HANDY, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HILLERY, Zalonte JR Glynn Academy U 39' 4"

2 HURTT, Matthew JR Battery Creek U 34' 9"

3 DASHER, Parker JR Effingham County U 34' 6"

4 SINGLETON, Brian SR Battery Creek U 34' 2"

5 BENJAMIN, Alex SR New Hampstead HS U 34' 0"

6 MICAH, Jackson SR Windsor Forest U 32' 8"

7 WILSON, Jeremy SR Islands High School U 30' 10"

8 TYSON, Bobby SO Beach U 28' 3.50"

9 FANN, Curtis FR Emanuel County U 27' 3"

LEE, Joe FR Effingham County DNS

SMITH, Nolan FR Calvary Day School DNS

BARNES, DeKwan JR Savannah HS DNS

ANDERSON, Zaire SO Johnson-Savannah DNS

OUTING, Duquan JR Savannah HS DNS

YOUNG, Antonio FR Johnson-Savannah DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 DELOACH, Kalen FR Benedictine Military U 46' 10"

2 BUTLER, William SR New Hampstead HS U 44' 8"

3 WASHINGTON, SR Beach U 44' 2"

4 HAMILTON, Earl SO Groves U 43' 5"

5 WALLACE, Lewis JR Statesboro High U 43' 4.50"

6 WRIGHT, Aaron JR Beaufort U 41' 4"

7 LEE, Keshawn FR Statesboro High U 38' 4.50"

8 ARD, Raymond JR HV Jenkins U 37' 8.50"

9 SHEPHERD, SR Windsor Forest U 37' 1"

10 HARRIS, Chris JR Benedictine Military U 35' 9"

11 ALSTON, Jordon JR Beaufort U 35' 8"

12 MOORE, Darren JR HV Jenkins U 31' 6"

13 POWELL, Davante SO Groves U 29' 9"

HANDY, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy DNS
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#20 Girls' High Jump
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, Taylor JR Beaufort W 4' 10" 10

2J JOSEPH, Jaslyn SR Statesboro High W 4' 8" 8

3J THOMAS, Tiarra SR New Hampstead HS W 4' 8" 6

4J STORMER, Destinye SO Battery Creek W 4' 8" 5

5J CUTTER, J'Mya FR Islands High School W 4' 6" 2.5

5J LYNCH, Jahniya SO Beaufort W 4' 6" 2.5

5J EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High W 4' 6" 2.5

5J TINKER, Rachel JR Calvary Day School W 4' 6" 2.5

9J MILLER, Chyimia FR Glynn Academy W 4' 6"

10J MILLIEDGE, Kyanna SO Battery Creek W 4' 6"

EVANS, Aniyah FR HV Jenkins DNS

FINKLIN, Mikayla SR New Hampstead HS NH

FENNELL, Arnaja JR Johnson-Savannah DNS

EVANS, Lauyrn 8 Johnson-Savannah DNS

BROWN, Olivia FR Effingham County DNS

ROBERTS, JR Groves DNS

DUNCAN, Taylor FR HV Jenkins DNS

THOMPSON, SO Islands High School NH

BYNOE, Melinda SR Groves DNS

WASHINGTON, FR Glynn Academy NH

BOWERS, Chanses SO Effingham County DNS

MUTCHERSON, SR Windsor Forest DNS

#19 Boys' High Jump
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J SELDERS, Brandon JR Calvary Day School W 6' 4" 10

2J JONES, Xavier JR New Hampstead HS W 6' 2" 8

3J DALLAS, Marvin SO Glynn Academy W 6' 2" 6

4J WILKINSON, Trevon SO Effingham County W 5' 10" 5

5J BASS-BLACK, SO Windsor Forest W 5' 10" 3.5

5J POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest W 5' 10" 3.5

ROGERS, Jabbar SR Groves NH

MOSLEY, KiMon SO Islands High School NH

LEWIS, Termaine SR Johnson-Savannah DNS

HEYWARD, Keishon JR HV Jenkins DNS

GREENE, Amare JR New Hampstead HS DNS

DEVORE, Evan SO Islands High School DNS

CARTER, Jones SO Benedictine Military NH

GREGGS, Ezhri FR Battery Creek NH

REED, Robert SO Statesboro High DNS

PINKNEY, Tahji SR Glynn Academy NH

SPANN, Kameron JR Beaufort NH

OWENS, Marcus SR Beaufort NH

WRIGHT, Jordan JR Statesboro High DNS

#19 Boys' High Jump (cont'd)
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

COOK, Bobby SO HV Jenkins NH

LEE, Demonte SO Effingham County DNS

WILSON-SMALLS, FR Battery Creek DNS

BUTLER, Khalil SO Groves DNS

#14 Girls' 3200 Meters
10:05 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS, Mattie FR Calvary Day School 12:28.24 10

2 VAN SICKLE, JR Effingham County 13:04.76 8

3 BOYLES, Sara SR St. Vincent's 13:12.71 6

4 SANDERS, Sophia SR Islands High School 13:46.48 5

5 BOWERS, Katie Ann SO Statesboro High 14:18.86 4

6 RAMUS, Christel- SR Islands High School 14:37.20 3

7 RINER, Marley SO Statesboro High 15:32.60 2

8 DE VARINE, Juliette SO Glynn Academy 15:34.00 1

9 THACKER, Grace JR Glynn Academy 15:39.30

THOMPSON, Imoni SR New Hampstead HS DNF

HEATH, Adriana FR Beaufort DNS

MADDOX, Taylor FR Beaufort DNS

GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves DNS

MASON, Calissa FR Emanuel County DNS

MCBRIDE, Maggie FR Emanuel County DNS

WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves DNS

#13 Boys' 3200 Meters
10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GIBBS, Mackinnon SR Glynn Academy 10:27.76 10

2 FOUNTAIN, Marcus SR New Hampstead HS 10:40.79 8

3 DURHAM, Cameron SR Savannah Arts 10:48.38 6

4 CAPLINGER, Noah SO Statesboro High 10:53.15 5

5 DOLATA, Justin JR Effingham County 11:00.08 4

6 REDDICK, Carson JR Benedictine Military 11:18.20 3

7 BERRY, Franklin JR Battery Creek 11:30.98 2

8 BROKER, Aidan FR Benedictine Military 11:42.80 1

9 SIMS, Alon SO Statesboro High 11:45.07

10 COUPER, Griffin SO HV Jenkins 11:48.25

11 HERNANDEZ, SO Beaufort 11:50.17

12 BROOKS, Eric SR Windsor Forest 11:51.19

13 CAMPBELL, Garrett SR Islands High School 11:51.31

14 NEWMAN, Griffin FR New Hampstead HS 12:06.08

15 DYER, Jorge SR Glynn Academy 12:07.61

16 LYLES, Jaxson SO Beaufort 12:10.87

17 WILLIAMS, Michael SR Windsor Forest 12:32.89
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#13 Boys' 3200 Meters (cont'd)
10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
18 HARRIS, Elijah JR Calvary Day School 12:34.94

19 GRANSTROM, FR Effingham County 12:37.38

MOORE, DeShaun SO Groves DNF

PADGETT, Kris JR Islands High School DNS

GRADY, Ernest SO Groves DNS

#40 Girls' 4 x 100m Relay
12:00 PM:
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Beaufort (A) 49.47 1 (1) 10

2 Statesboro High School (A) 50.18 1 (2) 8

3 Battery Creek (A) 50.51 1 (3) 6

4 Glynn Academy (A) 50.54 1 (4) 5

5 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (A) 50.72 1 (5) 4

6 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (A) 50.72 1 (5)

7 Effingham County (A) 51.16 1 (7) 3

8 New Hampstead HS (A) 52.16 2 (1) 2

9 Beaufort (B) 52.82 1 (8)

10 Islands High School (A) 53.32 2 (2) 1

11 Emanuel County Institute (A) 53.47 3 (1)

12 New Hampstead HS (B) 53.50 3 (2)

13 Windsor Forest (A) 53.59 2 (3)

14 Statesboro High School (B) 54.20 1 (9)

15 Groves (A) 54.36 2 (4)

15 Johnson-Savannah (A) 54.36 3 (3)

17 Glynn Academy (B) 54.89 2 (5)

18 HV Jenkins (A) 55.11 3 (4)

19 Windsor Forest (B) 56.07 2 (6)

20 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (B) 56.76 2 (7)

21 Johnson-Savannah (B) 59.17 3 (5)

Emanuel County Institute (B) DNF 3

Savannah HS (A) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Beaufort (A) 49.47

2 Statesboro High School (A) 50.18

3 Battery Creek (A) 50.51

4 Glynn Academy (A) 50.54

5 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (A) 50.72

5 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (A) 50.72

7 Effingham County (A) 51.16

8 Beaufort (B) 52.82

9 Statesboro High School (B) 54.20

#40 Girls' 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time
Section 2 of 3

1 New Hampstead HS (A) 52.16

2 Islands High School (A) 53.32

3 Windsor Forest (A) 53.59

4 Groves (A) 54.36

5 Glynn Academy (B) 54.89

6 Windsor Forest (B) 56.07

7 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (B) 56.76

Section 3 of 3

1 Emanuel County Institute (A) 53.47

2 New Hampstead HS (B) 53.50

3 Johnson-Savannah (A) 54.36

4 HV Jenkins (A) 55.11

5 Johnson-Savannah (B) 59.17

Emanuel County Institute (B) DNF

Savannah HS (A) DNS

#39 Boys' 4 x 100m Relay
12:00 PM:
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Benedictine Military School (A) 43.84 1 (1) 10

2 HV Jenkins (A) 44.11 3 (1) 8

3 Statesboro High School (A) 44.27 1 (2) 6

4 Glynn Academy (A) 44.35 1 (3) 5

5 Johnson-Savannah (A) 44.42 2 (1) 4

6 Statesboro High School (B) 44.76 1 (4)

7 Glynn Academy (B) 44.86 1 (5)

8 Groves (A) 45.23 2 (2) 3

9 Benedictine Military School (B) 45.32 1 (6)

10 New Hampstead HS (B) 45.39 3 (2) 2

11 Windsor Forest (A) 45.76 2 (3) 1

12 Battery Creek (A) 45.97 1 (7)

13 Emanuel County Institute (A) 46.79 3 (3)

14 Islands High School (A) 47.74 2 (4)

15 Savannah HS (A) 48.30 3 (4)

16 Groves (B) 48.82 2 (5)

17 Windsor Forest (B) 50.36 3 (5)

18 Beach (A) 50.38 3 (6)

19 Beaufort (A) 53.84 1 (8)

New Hampstead HS (A) DQ 2

Effingham County (A) DNS 2

Effingham County (B) DNS 2

Johnson-Savannah (B) DNS 3

Calvary Day School (A) DNS 3
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#39 Boys' 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time
Section 1 of 3

1 Benedictine Military School (A) 43.84

2 Statesboro High School (A) 44.27

3 Glynn Academy (A) 44.35

4 Statesboro High School (B) 44.76

5 Glynn Academy (B) 44.86

6 Benedictine Military School (B) 45.32

7 Battery Creek (A) 45.97

8 Beaufort (A) 53.84

Section 2 of 3

1 Johnson-Savannah (A) 44.42

2 Groves (A) 45.23

3 Windsor Forest (A) 45.76

4 Islands High School (A) 47.74

5 Groves (B) 48.82

New Hampstead HS (A) DQ

Effingham County (A) DNS

Effingham County (B) DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 HV Jenkins (A) 44.11

2 New Hampstead HS (B) 45.39

3 Emanuel County Institute (A) 46.79

4 Savannah HS (A) 48.30

5 Windsor Forest (B) 50.36

6 Beach (A) 50.38

Johnson-Savannah (B) DNS

Calvary Day School (A) DNS

#10 Girls' 1600 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Mattie FR Calvary Day School 5:26.59 1 (1) 10

2 GLOVER, Sarah SR Savannah Country 5:28.04 1 (2) 8

3 HARRIS, Moriah JR Calvary Day School 6:00.16 1 (3) 6

4 VAN SICKLE, JR Effingham County 6:11.29 1 (4) 5

5 BOWERS, Katie Ann SO Statesboro High 6:20.15 1 (5) 4

6 KAESER, Ashley SR Effingham County 6:26.72 1 (6) 3

7 ADAMS, Jordan FR Statesboro High 6:29.34 1 (7) 2

8 DONALDSON, FR New Hampstead HS 6:30.45 1 (8) 1

9 RAMUS, Christel- SR Islands High School 6:34.41 1 (9)

10 SANDERS, Sophia SR Islands High School 6:37.91 1 (10)

11 SMALLS, Nytajah FR Battery Creek 6:52.90 2 (1)

12 FARRAHAR, FR St. Vincent's 7:01.27 2 (2)

13 ASBERRY, Carianne FR Windsor Forest 7:01.97 2 (3)

14 PRODIN, Teagan JR St. Vincent's 7:15.77 2 (4)

15 THOMPSON, Imoni SR New Hampstead HS 7:22.12 2 (5)

#10 Girls' 1600 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
16 MYERS, Stormy JR Windsor Forest 7:30.32 2 (6)

17 KRAUS, Caroline FR Emanuel County 7:49.85 2 (7)

18 KAMIOKA, Nene SO Battery Creek 8:43.75 2 (8)

MADDOX, Taylor FR Beaufort DNS 1

NELSON, Kiera JR Glynn Academy DNS 1

DALE, Kechona JR Glynn Academy DNS 2

REYNOLDS, Abby JR Emanuel County DNS 2

WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves DNS 2

HEATH, Adriana FR Beaufort DNS 2

GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HARRIS, Mattie FR Calvary Day School 5:26.59

2 GLOVER, Sarah SR Savannah Country 5:28.04

3 HARRIS, Moriah JR Calvary Day School 6:00.16

4 VAN SICKLE, JR Effingham County 6:11.29

5 BOWERS, Katie Ann SO Statesboro High 6:20.15

6 KAESER, Ashley SR Effingham County 6:26.72

7 ADAMS, Jordan FR Statesboro High 6:29.34

8 DONALDSON, FR New Hampstead HS 6:30.45

9 RAMUS, Christel- SR Islands High School 6:34.41

10 SANDERS, Sophia SR Islands High School 6:37.91

MADDOX, Taylor FR Beaufort DNS

NELSON, Kiera JR Glynn Academy DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 SMALLS, Nytajah FR Battery Creek 6:52.90

2 FARRAHAR, FR St. Vincent's 7:01.27

3 ASBERRY, Carianne FR Windsor Forest 7:01.97

4 PRODIN, Teagan JR St. Vincent's 7:15.77

5 THOMPSON, Imoni SR New Hampstead HS 7:22.12

6 MYERS, Stormy JR Windsor Forest 7:30.32

7 KRAUS, Caroline FR Emanuel County 7:49.85

8 KAMIOKA, Nene SO Battery Creek 8:43.75

DALE, Kechona JR Glynn Academy DNS

REYNOLDS, Abby JR Emanuel County DNS

WILLIAMS, Amonie JR Groves DNS

HEATH, Adriana FR Beaufort DNS

GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves DNS

#9 Boys' 1600 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Joshua SO Johnson-Savannah 4:56.15 1 (1) 10

2 FOUNTAIN, Marcus SR New Hampstead HS 4:56.31 1 (2) 8
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#9 Boys' 1600 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
3 GIBBS, Mackinnon SR Glynn Academy 4:57.13 1 (3) 6

4 CAPLINGER, Noah SO Statesboro High 5:01.72 1 (4) 5

5 CARDEN, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy 5:03.40 1 (5) 4

6 DURHAM, Cameron SR Savannah Arts 5:09.47 1 (6) 3

7 ROJAS, Erick SO Benedictine Military 5:09.89 2 (1) 2

8 DOLATA, Justin JR Effingham County 5:10.35 1 (7) 1

9 CASON, Jack JR Islands High School 5:12.01 2 (2)

10 BERRY, Franklin JR Battery Creek 5:12.32 1 (8)

11 CIONITTI, Michael JR Statesboro High 5:13.07 1 (9)

12 OSELLA, Rafael FR Effingham County 5:13.65 1 (10)

13 KENNINGER, Wyatt SO Beaufort 5:21.56 1 (11)

14 LOWERY, Sam JR Windsor Forest 5:28.06 2 (3)

15 BROOKS, Eric SR Windsor Forest 5:28.56 2 (4)

16 BROWN, Brook FR Beaufort 5:32.34 2 (5)

17 SELMAN, Jackson FR Benedictine Military 5:37.88 2 (6)

18 COUPER, Griffin SO HV Jenkins 5:39.61 2 (7)

19 WALP, Nathaneal SR New Hampstead HS 5:50.67 2 (8)

20 HARRIS, Elijah JR Calvary Day School 6:10.93 2 (9)

21 ROBINSON, FR Emanuel County 6:21.47 2 (10)

22 MARION, Donte SR HV Jenkins 6:33.06 2 (11)

CAMPBELL, Garrett SR Islands High School DNF 1

BUTLER, Khalil SO Groves DNS 2

MOORE, DeShaun SO Groves DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, Joshua SO Johnson-Savannah 4:56.15

2 FOUNTAIN, Marcus SR New Hampstead HS 4:56.31

3 GIBBS, Mackinnon SR Glynn Academy 4:57.13

4 CAPLINGER, Noah SO Statesboro High 5:01.72

5 CARDEN, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy 5:03.40

6 DURHAM, Cameron SR Savannah Arts 5:09.47

7 DOLATA, Justin JR Effingham County 5:10.35

8 BERRY, Franklin JR Battery Creek 5:12.32

9 CIONITTI, Michael JR Statesboro High 5:13.07

10 OSELLA, Rafael FR Effingham County 5:13.65

11 KENNINGER, Wyatt SO Beaufort 5:21.56

CAMPBELL, Garrett SR Islands High School DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 ROJAS, Erick SO Benedictine Military 5:09.89

2 CASON, Jack JR Islands High School 5:12.01

3 LOWERY, Sam JR Windsor Forest 5:28.06

4 BROOKS, Eric SR Windsor Forest 5:28.56

5 BROWN, Brook FR Beaufort 5:32.34

#9 Boys' 1600 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 SELMAN, Jackson FR Benedictine Military 5:37.88

7 COUPER, Griffin SO HV Jenkins 5:39.61

8 WALP, Nathaneal SR New Hampstead HS 5:50.67

9 HARRIS, Elijah JR Calvary Day School 6:10.93

10 ROBINSON, FR Emanuel County 6:21.47

11 MARION, Donte SR HV Jenkins 6:33.06

BUTLER, Khalil SO Groves DNS

MOORE, DeShaun SO Groves DNS

#6 Girls' 400 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 HEYWARD-WHITE, SR Beaufort 59.75 1 (1) 10

2 BROWN, Adrienne 8 Beaufort 1:01.00 1 (2) 8

3 RICHARDSON, SR New Hampstead HS 1:01.18 1 (3) 6

4 HENRY, Dayona JR Statesboro High 1:01.19 1 (4) 5

5 HOUSE, Deja FR Effingham County 1:02.52 1 (5) 4

6 BARTLEY, Daje FR Battery Creek 1:04.33 1 (6) 3

7 POWELL, Shakari JR Effingham County 1:04.96 2 (1) 2

8 MUTCHERSON, SR Windsor Forest 1:05.67 1 (7) 1

9 GRANVILLE, Riketa SR Glynn Academy 1:05.71 1 (8)

10 WOOD, Katie FR Islands High School 1:05.84 2 (2)

11 EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High 1:05.93 2 (3)

12 POWERS, Madison SR St. Vincent's 1:06.69 4 (1)

13 MCCOY, Bre'Anna JR New Hampstead HS 1:06.95 4 (2)

14 KNIGHT, Amelia SO Glynn Academy 1:09.13 2 (4)

15 HOWARD, Keontray JR Savannah HS 1:09.55 4 (3)

16 DUPONT, Markita FR Battery Creek 1:11.20 2 (5)

17 ONEAL, Jordan FR Islands High School 1:11.40 4 (4)

18 HANDSON, D'Erica SO Emanuel County 1:12.59 3 (1)

19 TINKER, Rachel JR Calvary Day School 1:13.73 3 (2)

20 COOK, Kiara JR Johnson-Savannah 1:14.41 3 (3)

21 BROWN-BIRCH, SO Groves 1:15.06 2 (6)

22 SPEIGHT, Aliyah SO HV Jenkins 1:15.64 3 (4)

23 ASBERRY, Carianne FR Windsor Forest 1:17.14 2 (7)

24 REYNOLDS, MaCall 8 Johnson-Savannah 1:17.26 3 (5)

25 DAVIS, Makayla SO HV Jenkins 1:17.49 3 (6)

26 COATES, Jackie FR Calvary Day School 1:17.59 3 (7)

27 BROWN, JaMyra FR Emanuel County 1:18.41 4 (5)

28 JOHNSON, Jada FR Groves 1:20.99 2 (8)

29 HABERSHAM, SO Savannah HS 1:50.71 4 (6)

YOUNG, Justice SO Beach DNS 3

STONE, Abbigail FR St. Vincent's DNS 4
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#6 Girls' 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 1 of 4

1 HEYWARD-WHITE, SR Beaufort 59.75

2 BROWN, Adrienne 8 Beaufort 1:01.00

3 RICHARDSON, SR New Hampstead HS 1:01.18

4 HENRY, Dayona JR Statesboro High 1:01.19

5 HOUSE, Deja FR Effingham County 1:02.52

6 BARTLEY, Daje FR Battery Creek 1:04.33

7 MUTCHERSON, SR Windsor Forest 1:05.67

8 GRANVILLE, Riketa SR Glynn Academy 1:05.71

Section 2 of 4

1 POWELL, Shakari JR Effingham County 1:04.96

2 WOOD, Katie FR Islands High School 1:05.84

3 EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High 1:05.93

4 KNIGHT, Amelia SO Glynn Academy 1:09.13

5 DUPONT, Markita FR Battery Creek 1:11.20

6 BROWN-BIRCH, SO Groves 1:15.06

7 ASBERRY, Carianne FR Windsor Forest 1:17.14

8 JOHNSON, Jada FR Groves 1:20.99

Section 3 of 4

1 HANDSON, D'Erica SO Emanuel County 1:12.59

2 TINKER, Rachel JR Calvary Day School 1:13.73

3 COOK, Kiara JR Johnson-Savannah 1:14.41

4 SPEIGHT, Aliyah SO HV Jenkins 1:15.64

5 REYNOLDS, MaCall 8 Johnson-Savannah 1:17.26

6 DAVIS, Makayla SO HV Jenkins 1:17.49

7 COATES, Jackie FR Calvary Day School 1:17.59

YOUNG, Justice SO Beach DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 POWERS, Madison SR St. Vincent's 1:06.69

2 MCCOY, Bre'Anna JR New Hampstead HS 1:06.95

3 HOWARD, Keontray JR Savannah HS 1:09.55

4 ONEAL, Jordan FR Islands High School 1:11.40

5 BROWN, JaMyra FR Emanuel County 1:18.41

6 HABERSHAM, SO Savannah HS 1:50.71

STONE, Abbigail FR St. Vincent's DNS

#5 Boys' 400 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 PINKNEY, Tahji SR Glynn Academy 52.20 1 (1) 10

2 HOWARD, Shane SR Johnson-Savannah 52.32 1 (2) 8

3 BENNETT, SR Groves 52.93 2 (1) 6

4 HAWKINS, Qwlix SR Statesboro High 53.04 1 (3) 5

5 MIDDLETON, Kyliek SO Beaufort 54.20 1 (4) 4

6 MCSWAIN, Barry JR HV Jenkins 54.53 3 (1) 3

7 HUNTER, Reginald SR Statesboro High 54.68 1 (5) 2

#5 Boys' 400 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
8 LEWIS, Kordell SR New Hampstead HS 55.53 2 (2) 1

9 POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest 55.74 3 (2)

10 POINTER, Namon FR Johnson-Savannah 56.68 2 (3)

11 COHEE, Chase SO Beaufort 56.69 1 (6)

12 MACBRIDE, River FR Benedictine Military 57.40 4 (1)

13 BARNES, Donovan SO HV Jenkins 57.50 3 (3)

14 BRANCH, Isiah JR Savannah HS 57.59 4 (2)

15 SELDERS, Brandon JR Calvary Day School 58.14 3 (4)

16 WOOD, Ben FR Islands High School 59.19 4 (3)

17 WHITE, Jamar SO Beach 59.42 4 (4)

18 JACKSON, Roshod SR Windsor Forest 59.54 3 (5)

19 WILLIAMS, Joemell SO Islands High School 1:00.78 3 (6)

20 HUDSON, Rosell FR Groves 1:01.04 2 (4)

21 PRESCOTT, Daniel SR Calvary Day School 1:01.39 4 (5)

22 WALTHOUR, FR Beach 1:01.97 3 (7)

23 DAVIS, Earon SR Emanuel County 1:02.82 4 (6)

24 DEAN, Eddie SO Battery Creek 1:03.33 2 (5)

25 BUSCH, Josh JR Emanuel County 1:05.29 3 (8)

JEFF, Andre JR New Hampstead HS FS 1

HARRIS, Travis JR Glynn Academy DNS 1

CULBRETH, Malachi SO Benedictine Military DQ 2

BURTON, Josh JR Battery Creek DNS 2

SCROGGINS, Edwin SO Effingham County DNS 2

JOHNSON, Lajuan SO Savannah HS DNS 4

SMITH, Clayton FR Effingham County DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 PINKNEY, Tahji SR Glynn Academy 52.20

2 HOWARD, Shane SR Johnson-Savannah 52.32

3 HAWKINS, Qwlix SR Statesboro High 53.04

4 MIDDLETON, Kyliek SO Beaufort 54.20

5 HUNTER, Reginald SR Statesboro High 54.68

6 COHEE, Chase SO Beaufort 56.69

JEFF, Andre JR New Hampstead HS FS

HARRIS, Travis JR Glynn Academy DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 BENNETT, SR Groves 52.93

2 LEWIS, Kordell SR New Hampstead HS 55.53

3 POINTER, Namon FR Johnson-Savannah 56.68

4 HUDSON, Rosell FR Groves 1:01.04

5 DEAN, Eddie SO Battery Creek 1:03.33

CULBRETH, Malachi SO Benedictine Military DQ

BURTON, Josh JR Battery Creek DNS

 CHATHAM PARKWAY SUBARU H.S. INVITE 2015
New Hampstead HS Track @ Savannah, GA
Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com

Host: New Hampstead HS
March 12, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Rico Campbell
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/12/2016 8:03 PM

RESULTS



#5 Boys' 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
SCROGGINS, Edwin SO Effingham County DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 MCSWAIN, Barry JR HV Jenkins 54.53

2 POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest 55.74

3 BARNES, Donovan SO HV Jenkins 57.50

4 SELDERS, Brandon JR Calvary Day School 58.14

5 JACKSON, Roshod SR Windsor Forest 59.54

6 WILLIAMS, Joemell SO Islands High School 1:00.78

7 WALTHOUR, FR Beach 1:01.97

8 BUSCH, Josh JR Emanuel County 1:05.29

Section 4 of 4

1 MACBRIDE, River FR Benedictine Military 57.40

2 BRANCH, Isiah JR Savannah HS 57.59

3 WOOD, Ben FR Islands High School 59.19

4 WHITE, Jamar SO Beach 59.42

5 PRESCOTT, Daniel SR Calvary Day School 1:01.39

6 DAVIS, Earon SR Emanuel County 1:02.82

JOHNSON, Lajuan SO Savannah HS DNS

SMITH, Clayton FR Effingham County DNS

#2 Girls' 100 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 DELOACH, Taylor SR St. Vincent's 11.99  (NW) 1 (1) 10

2 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort 12.60  (NW) 1 (2) 8

3 PERRY, Quadasha SR Effingham County 12.69  (NW) 1 (3) 6

4 SMITH, Diamond JR Battery Creek 12.75  (NW) 1 (4) 5

5 MCKEEVER, Iyana JR Statesboro High 12.75  (NW) 1 (4) 4

6 LYNCH, Jahniya SO Beaufort 12.99  (NW) 2 (1) 3

7 STEELE, Moesha SO Emanuel County 13.06  (NW) 4 (1) 2

8 ULMER, Jazmyne SR HV Jenkins 13.09  (NW) 3 (1) 1

9 WALDRON, Emma SO Islands High School 13.10  (NW) 3 (2)

10 WASHINGTON, JR Effingham County 13.12  (NW) 1 (6)

11 ANDERSON, FR Battery Creek 13.15  (NW) 1 (7)

12 RICHARDSON, SO Glynn Academy 13.19  (NW) 1 (8)

13 PERRY, Makayla JR New Hampstead HS 13.27  (NW) 2 (2)

14 BENNETT, Kj SO Groves 13.27  (NW) 2 (2)

15 JONES, Arianna SR HV Jenkins 13.31  (NW) 2 (4)

16 AVINO, Brooke FR St. Vincent's 13.33  (NW) 3 (3)

17 DOSWELL, SR Savannah HS 13.35  (NW) 2 (5)

18 BROWN, Amaya SO Statesboro High 13.36  (NW) 3 (4)

19 WASHINGTON, Ariel SR Johnson-Savannah 13.43  (NW) 2 (6)

20 BRUTTON, Itiana FR Windsor Forest 13.48  (NW) 3 (5)

21 FARNUM, Hally SO Emanuel County 13.84  (NW) 3 (6)

22 RICHARDSON, SR New Hampstead HS 13.87  (NW) 4 (2)

23 DOUGLAS, Elaun FR Beach 14.19  (NW) 4 (3)

#2 Girls' 100 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
24 CUTTER, J'Mya FR Islands High School 14.24  (NW) 4 (4)

25 MILLER, Sierra JR Glynn Academy 14.25  (NW) 2 (7)

26 DAVIS, Sabia SO Beach 14.55  (NW) 3 (7)

27 FENNELL, Arnaja JR Johnson-Savannah 14.65  (NW) 4 (5)

28 CHISHOLM, Jabreah SO Windsor Forest 15.03  (NW) 3 (8)

29 OUTING, Destiny FR Savannah HS 15.98  (NW) 4 (6)

SMART, Timmia JR Groves DNF  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DELOACH, Taylor SR St. Vincent's 11.99

2 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort 12.60

3 PERRY, Quadasha SR Effingham County 12.69

4 SMITH, Diamond JR Battery Creek 12.75

4 MCKEEVER, Iyana JR Statesboro High 12.75

6 WASHINGTON, JR Effingham County 13.12

7 ANDERSON, FR Battery Creek 13.15

8 RICHARDSON, SO Glynn Academy 13.19

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 LYNCH, Jahniya SO Beaufort 12.99

2 PERRY, Makayla JR New Hampstead HS 13.27

2 BENNETT, Kj SO Groves 13.27

4 JONES, Arianna SR HV Jenkins 13.31

5 DOSWELL, SR Savannah HS 13.35

6 WASHINGTON, Ariel SR Johnson-Savannah 13.43

7 MILLER, Sierra JR Glynn Academy 14.25

SMART, Timmia JR Groves DNF

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ULMER, Jazmyne SR HV Jenkins 13.09

2 WALDRON, Emma SO Islands High School 13.10

3 AVINO, Brooke FR St. Vincent's 13.33

4 BROWN, Amaya SO Statesboro High 13.36

5 BRUTTON, Itiana FR Windsor Forest 13.48

6 FARNUM, Hally SO Emanuel County 13.84

7 DAVIS, Sabia SO Beach 14.55

8 CHISHOLM, Jabreah SO Windsor Forest 15.03

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEELE, Moesha SO Emanuel County 13.06

2 RICHARDSON, SR New Hampstead HS 13.87

3 DOUGLAS, Elaun FR Beach 14.19

4 CUTTER, J'Mya FR Islands High School 14.24

5 FENNELL, Arnaja JR Johnson-Savannah 14.65

6 OUTING, Destiny FR Savannah HS 15.98

 CHATHAM PARKWAY SUBARU H.S. INVITE 2015
New Hampstead HS Track @ Savannah, GA
Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com

Host: New Hampstead HS
March 12, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Rico Campbell
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/12/2016 8:03 PM

RESULTS



#1 Boys' 100 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 WHITE, Jaquan JR New Hampstead HS 10.97  (NW) 1 (1) 10

2 SMITH, Nolan FR Calvary Day School 11.09  (NW) 2 (1) 8

3 FOLSTON, Delvin SR New Hampstead HS 11.13  (NW) 2 (2) 6

4 SMALLS, Terrick SO Benedictine Military 11.29  (NW) 2 (3) 5

5 GANTT, Jonte FR Statesboro High 11.34  (NW) 1 (2) 4

6 MERCER, Octavius JR Groves 11.40  (NW) 3 (1) 3

7 KENNEDY, Maliek SR Windsor Forest 11.43  (NW) 2 (4) 2

8 SMALLS, Melvin JR HV Jenkins 11.46  (NW) 1 (3) 1

9 ANDERSON, Zaire SO Johnson-Savannah 11.60  (NW) 4 (1)

10 BROUSSARD, SO Beaufort 11.68  (NW) 1 (4)

11 HAMILTON, SO Battery Creek 11.74  (NW) 3 (2)

12 PEACOCK, Devon JR Glynn Academy 11.75  (NW) 4 (2)

13 MCNEAR, Bobby SO Emanuel County 11.76  (NW) 3 (3)

14 DAVIS, Jalen SR Statesboro High 11.86  (NW) 2 (5)

15 MOSLEY, KiMon SO Islands High School 11.90  (NW) 3 (4)

16 GOLDWIRE, SO Groves 11.92  (NW) 4 (3)

17 DOUGLAS, Ezra FR Beach 11.93  (NW) 4 (4)

18 BASS-BLACK, SO Windsor Forest 12.10  (NW) 3 (5)

19 SHERPENSKY, JR Beaufort 12.14  (NW) 2 (6)

20 BROWN, Romaine JR Savannah HS 12.22  (NW) 4 (5)

21 NESBITT, Malik SO Savannah HS 12.26  (NW) 4 (6)

22 MCNEAR, Chris JR Emanuel County 12.41  (NW) 3 (6)

23 WILSON, Kwame SR Battery Creek 12.41  (NW) 1 (5)

24 JACKSON, Brodrick SO Johnson-Savannah 12.42  (NW) 3 (7)

KENNEDY, Wesley JR Benedictine Military FS  (NW) 1

LEE, Demonte SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 1

BYRD, Arkeem SR HV Jenkins DNS  (NW) 1

JOHNSON, SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 2

LAPSLEY, Kiante SR Beach DNS  (NW) 2

CAMPBELL, Jarrod JR Islands High School DNS  (NW) 3

DEMERY, Morris SR Glynn Academy DNS  (NW) 4

HOLLINGER, Ian SO Calvary Day School DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WHITE, Jaquan JR New Hampstead HS 10.97

2 GANTT, Jonte FR Statesboro High 11.34

3 SMALLS, Melvin JR HV Jenkins 11.46

4 BROUSSARD, SO Beaufort 11.68

5 WILSON, Kwame SR Battery Creek 12.41

KENNEDY, Wesley JR Benedictine Military FS

LEE, Demonte SO Effingham County DNS

BYRD, Arkeem SR HV Jenkins DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

#1 Boys' 100 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SMITH, Nolan FR Calvary Day School 11.09

2 FOLSTON, Delvin SR New Hampstead HS 11.13

3 SMALLS, Terrick SO Benedictine Military 11.29

4 KENNEDY, Maliek SR Windsor Forest 11.43

5 DAVIS, Jalen SR Statesboro High 11.86

6 SHERPENSKY, JR Beaufort 12.14

JOHNSON, SO Effingham County DNS

LAPSLEY, Kiante SR Beach DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MERCER, Octavius JR Groves 11.40

2 HAMILTON, SO Battery Creek 11.74

3 MCNEAR, Bobby SO Emanuel County 11.76

4 MOSLEY, KiMon SO Islands High School 11.90

5 BASS-BLACK, SO Windsor Forest 12.10

6 MCNEAR, Chris JR Emanuel County 12.41

7 JACKSON, Brodrick SO Johnson-Savannah 12.42

CAMPBELL, Jarrod JR Islands High School DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ANDERSON, Zaire SO Johnson-Savannah 11.60

2 PEACOCK, Devon JR Glynn Academy 11.75

3 GOLDWIRE, SO Groves 11.92

4 DOUGLAS, Ezra FR Beach 11.93

5 BROWN, Romaine JR Savannah HS 12.22

6 NESBITT, Malik SO Savannah HS 12.26

DEMERY, Morris SR Glynn Academy DNS

HOLLINGER, Ian SO Calvary Day School DNS

#18 Girls' 100m Hurdles
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 SHIELDS, Tamara SR Beaufort 15.64  (NW) 1 (1) 10

2 JOSEPH, Jaslyn SR Statesboro High 15.73  (NW) 1 (2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Tamia SR Johnson-Savannah 16.17  (NW) 1 (3) 6

4 BROWN, Olivia FR Effingham County 16.63  (NW) 2 (1) 5

5 ODOM, Michelle SO Windsor Forest 19.03  (NW) 2 (2) 4

6 SCOTT, Lori SR Islands High School 19.28  (NW) 2 (3) 3

7 NELSON, Kiera JR Glynn Academy 19.33  (NW) 1 (4) 2

8 JOHNSON, Taylor JR New Hampstead HS 19.43  (NW) 3 (1) 1

9 HARPER, Anjelina SR Effingham County 19.55  (NW) 2 (4)

10 THOMPSON, SO Islands High School 20.48  (NW) 3 (2)

11 MCGIRTH, Bria JR Glynn Academy 20.94  (NW) 1 (5)

12 BIANCO, Sarah FR St. Vincent's 21.10  (NW) 3 (3)

13 DILLARD, Eniyah FR Windsor Forest 21.56  (NW) 3 (4)

14 MERCER, Ricki SO New Hampstead HS 21.88  (NW) 3 (5)

15 DUPONT, Justice FR Battery Creek 22.09  (NW) 4 (1)

16 HALL, Raina JR Emanuel County 22.63  (NW) 4 (2)
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#18 Girls' 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
17 GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves 22.84  (NW) 2 (5)

18 MILLIEDGE, Kyanna SO Battery Creek 24.11  (NW) 4 (3)

19 EVANS, Lauyrn 8 Johnson-Savannah 24.57  (NW) 4 (4)

20 MOORE, Shania SR Groves 25.36  (NW) 2 (6)

DAVILA, Nigeria FR Beaufort FS  (NW) 1

MCLEAN, Rayla FR Statesboro High DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHIELDS, Tamara SR Beaufort 15.64

2 JOSEPH, Jaslyn SR Statesboro High 15.73

3 THOMPSON, Tamia SR Johnson-Savannah 16.17

4 NELSON, Kiera JR Glynn Academy 19.33

5 MCGIRTH, Bria JR Glynn Academy 20.94

DAVILA, Nigeria FR Beaufort FS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Olivia FR Effingham County 16.63

2 ODOM, Michelle SO Windsor Forest 19.03

3 SCOTT, Lori SR Islands High School 19.28

4 HARPER, Anjelina SR Effingham County 19.55

5 GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves 22.84

6 MOORE, Shania SR Groves 25.36

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JOHNSON, Taylor JR New Hampstead HS 19.43

2 THOMPSON, SO Islands High School 20.48

3 BIANCO, Sarah FR St. Vincent's 21.10

4 DILLARD, Eniyah FR Windsor Forest 21.56

5 MERCER, Ricki SO New Hampstead HS 21.88

MCLEAN, Rayla FR Statesboro High DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUPONT, Justice FR Battery Creek 22.09

2 HALL, Raina JR Emanuel County 22.63

3 MILLIEDGE, Kyanna SO Battery Creek 24.11

4 EVANS, Lauyrn 8 Johnson-Savannah 24.57

#17 Boys' 110m Hurdles
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Dylan SR Statesboro High 15.31  (NW) 1 (1) 10

2 DAVIS, Dementris SR Statesboro High 15.37  (NW) 1 (2) 8

3 JONES JR., Reggie SO Beaufort 15.58  (NW) 1 (3) 6

4 BUSSIE, Marvin SO Windsor Forest 16.49  (NW) 2 (1) 5

5 COOPER, Marcel JR New Hampstead HS 16.53  (NW) 2 (2) 4

6 GADSON, tyrone JR Groves 16.55  (NW) 2 (3) 3

7 DALLAS, Marvin SO Glynn Academy 16.62  (NW) 1 (4) 2

#17 Boys' 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
8 SALEM, Tre JR Glynn Academy 16.89  (NW) 1 (5) 1

9 BROWN, Marion SO Islands High School 16.97  (NW) 4 (1)

10 GRIFFIN, Jonah SO Benedictine Military 17.84  (NW) 3 (1)

11 COLE, Gregory JR New Hampstead HS 18.23  (NW) 4 (2)

12 CAMPBELL, Shawn FR Benedictine Military 18.29  (NW) 3 (2)

13 ALBRITTON, Brant SR Emanuel County 18.57  (NW) 2 (4)

14 LEE, Joe FR Effingham County 19.45  (NW) 3 (3)

15 LOWERY, Sam JR Windsor Forest 20.18  (NW) 2 (5)

16 SCOTT, JaVohn JR Beaufort 23.25  (NW) 2 (6)

17 ALDEMAN, Dylan JR Emanuel County 23.61  (NW) 4 (3)

KING, Narquavius FR Groves DNS  (NW) 1

STAHL, Nick SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 3

DEVORE, Evan SO Islands High School DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS, Dylan SR Statesboro High 15.31

2 DAVIS, Dementris SR Statesboro High 15.37

3 JONES JR., Reggie SO Beaufort 15.58

4 DALLAS, Marvin SO Glynn Academy 16.62

5 SALEM, Tre JR Glynn Academy 16.89

KING, Narquavius FR Groves DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSSIE, Marvin SO Windsor Forest 16.49

2 COOPER, Marcel JR New Hampstead HS 16.53

3 GADSON, tyrone JR Groves 16.55

4 ALBRITTON, Brant SR Emanuel County 18.57

5 LOWERY, Sam JR Windsor Forest 20.18

6 SCOTT, JaVohn JR Beaufort 23.25

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GRIFFIN, Jonah SO Benedictine Military 17.84

2 CAMPBELL, Shawn FR Benedictine Military 18.29

3 LEE, Joe FR Effingham County 19.45

STAHL, Nick SO Effingham County DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Marion SO Islands High School 16.97

2 COLE, Gregory JR New Hampstead HS 18.23

3 ALDEMAN, Dylan JR Emanuel County 23.61

DEVORE, Evan SO Islands High School DNS

#8 Girls' 800 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Moriah JR Calvary Day School 2:32.87 1 (1) 10

2 GLOVER, Sarah SR Savannah Country 2:34.61 1 (2) 8
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#8 Girls' 800 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
3 HOUSE, Deja FR Effingham County 2:37.15 2 (1) 6

4 RHINER, M SO Statesboro High 2:42.47 1 (3) 5

5 BARTLEY, Daje FR Battery Creek 2:42.73 1 (4) 4

6 WOOD, Katie FR Islands High School 2:44.15 2 (2) 3

7 DONALDSON, FR New Hampstead HS 2:44.53 1 (5) 2

8 GRAHAM, Jessilyn JR Windsor Forest 2:47.20 2 (3) 1

9 BOYLES, Sara SR St. Vincent's 2:48.46 2 (4)

10 KING, Abbey SR Effingham County 2:49.63 2 (5)

11 PEEBLES, Kiara JR Savannah HS 2:51.96 3 (1)

12 EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High 2:53.45 1 (6)

13 NELSON, Beauty SR Glynn Academy 2:55.03 2 (6)

14 BEST, Ally FR St. Vincent's 2:56.99 3 (2)

15 GRANT, Tiffany SO Beaufort 2:59.40 3 (3)

16 THOMAS, Tiarra SR New Hampstead HS 3:01.29 1 (7)

17 MYERS, Stormy JR Windsor Forest 3:06.16 1 (8)

18 SMALLS, Nytajah FR Battery Creek 3:09.67 2 (7)

19 IRBY, Devonna SR Islands High School 3:12.16 3 (4)

20 WILSON, Christian JR Glynn Academy 3:14.82 3 (5)

21 REYNOLDS, MaCall 8 Johnson-Savannah 3:18.07 3 (6)

22 HEATH, Adriana FR Beaufort 3:26.24 1 (9)

23 BOATWRIGHT, Deja FR Emanuel County 3:56.83 3 (7)

BROWN-BIRCH, SO Groves DNS 2

BYNOE, Melinda SR Groves DNS 2

REYNOLDS, Abby JR Emanuel County DNF 3

JOHNSON, Terin SO Savannah HS DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HARRIS, Moriah JR Calvary Day School 2:32.87

2 GLOVER, Sarah SR Savannah Country 2:34.61

3 RHINER, M SO Statesboro High 2:42.47

4 BARTLEY, Daje FR Battery Creek 2:42.73

5 DONALDSON, FR New Hampstead HS 2:44.53

6 EVERETT, Staysha SR Statesboro High 2:53.45

7 THOMAS, Tiarra SR New Hampstead HS 3:01.29

8 MYERS, Stormy JR Windsor Forest 3:06.16

9 HEATH, Adriana FR Beaufort 3:26.24

Section 2 of 3

1 HOUSE, Deja FR Effingham County 2:37.15

2 WOOD, Katie FR Islands High School 2:44.15

3 GRAHAM, Jessilyn JR Windsor Forest 2:47.20

4 BOYLES, Sara SR St. Vincent's 2:48.46

5 KING, Abbey SR Effingham County 2:49.63

6 NELSON, Beauty SR Glynn Academy 2:55.03

#8 Girls' 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
7 SMALLS, Nytajah FR Battery Creek 3:09.67

BROWN-BIRCH, SO Groves DNS

BYNOE, Melinda SR Groves DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 PEEBLES, Kiara JR Savannah HS 2:51.96

2 BEST, Ally FR St. Vincent's 2:56.99

3 GRANT, Tiffany SO Beaufort 2:59.40

4 IRBY, Devonna SR Islands High School 3:12.16

5 WILSON, Christian JR Glynn Academy 3:14.82

6 REYNOLDS, MaCall 8 Johnson-Savannah 3:18.07

7 BOATWRIGHT, Deja FR Emanuel County 3:56.83

REYNOLDS, Abby JR Emanuel County DNF

JOHNSON, Terin SO Savannah HS DNS

#7 Boys' 800 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 POZAS, Jonathan FR Beaufort 2:13.99 1 (1) 10

2 BYSON, Jermaine JR Beaufort 2:14.26 1 (2) 8

3 WASHINGTON- SR Windsor Forest 2:15.49 1 (3) 6

4 SMITH, Anthony JR New Hampstead HS 2:16.20 1 (4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Joshua SO Johnson-Savannah 2:16.85 2 (1) 4

6 SMITH, Daniel JR Glynn Academy 2:17.03 1 (5) 3

7 NEWTON, Dajaun FR Statesboro High 2:20.43 1 (6) 2

8 CARDEN, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy 2:20.74 1 (7) 1

9 OSELLA, Rafael FR Effingham County 2:21.84 2 (2)

10 JACKSON, Roshod SR Windsor Forest 2:21.87 1 (8)

11 CIONITTI, Michael JR Statesboro High 2:22.26 1 (9)

12 PIERCE, Josiah FR New Hampstead HS 2:23.24 2 (3)

13 TERRY, Todd FR Effingham County 2:24.05 2 (4)

14 WOOD, Ben FR Islands High School 2:26.79 2 (5)

15 CASON, Jack JR Islands High School 2:31.10 2 (6)

16 MUSGROW, Edward JR Johnson-Savannah 2:32.34 3 (1)

17 PATEL, Preet FR Benedictine Military 2:34.10 3 (2)

18 ROYAL, Dominique FR Battery Creek 2:34.98 2 (7)

19 JENKINS, Leonard SR Beach 2:38.21 3 (3)

20 ROGERS, Jabbar SR Groves 2:47.80 3 (4)

21 ROBERTS, Jake SR Benedictine Military 2:53.60 3 (5)

22 JONES, Jamont'a JR HV Jenkins 3:39.62 3 (6)

BURTON, JaQuan FR Battery Creek DNS 2

BUTLER, Khalil SO Groves DNS 2

MARION, Donte SR HV Jenkins DNS 2

BRANCH, Isiah JR Savannah HS DNS 3

CARTER, Deion FR Emanuel County DNS 3

FANN, Curtis FR Emanuel County DNS 3

JOHNSON, Lajuan SO Savannah HS DNS 3
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#7 Boys' 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 1 of 3

1 POZAS, Jonathan FR Beaufort 2:13.99

2 BYSON, Jermaine JR Beaufort 2:14.26

3 WASHINGTON- SR Windsor Forest 2:15.49

4 SMITH, Anthony JR New Hampstead HS 2:16.20

5 SMITH, Daniel JR Glynn Academy 2:17.03

6 NEWTON, Dajaun FR Statesboro High 2:20.43

7 CARDEN, Jonathan SR Glynn Academy 2:20.74

8 JACKSON, Roshod SR Windsor Forest 2:21.87

9 CIONITTI, Michael JR Statesboro High 2:22.26

Section 2 of 3

1 WILLIAMS, Joshua SO Johnson-Savannah 2:16.85

2 OSELLA, Rafael FR Effingham County 2:21.84

3 PIERCE, Josiah FR New Hampstead HS 2:23.24

4 TERRY, Todd FR Effingham County 2:24.05

5 WOOD, Ben FR Islands High School 2:26.79

6 CASON, Jack JR Islands High School 2:31.10

7 ROYAL, Dominique FR Battery Creek 2:34.98

BURTON, JaQuan FR Battery Creek DNS

BUTLER, Khalil SO Groves DNS

MARION, Donte SR HV Jenkins DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MUSGROW, Edward JR Johnson-Savannah 2:32.34

2 PATEL, Preet FR Benedictine Military 2:34.10

3 JENKINS, Leonard SR Beach 2:38.21

4 ROGERS, Jabbar SR Groves 2:47.80

5 ROBERTS, Jake SR Benedictine Military 2:53.60

6 JONES, Jamont'a JR HV Jenkins 3:39.62

FANN, Curtis FR Emanuel County DNS

CARTER, Deion FR Emanuel County DNS

BRANCH, Isiah JR Savannah HS DNS

JOHNSON, Lajuan SO Savannah HS DNS

#4 Girls' 200 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 DELOACH, Taylor SR St. Vincent's 24.24  (NW) 1 (1) 10

2 HEYWARD-WHITE, SR Beaufort 25.26  (NW) 1 (2) 8

3 HENRY, Dayona JR Statesboro High 26.00  (NW) 1 (3) 6

4 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort 26.10  (NW) 1 (4) 5

5 MCKEEVER, Iyana JR Statesboro High 26.19  (NW) 1 (5) 4

6 PERRY, Quadasha SR Effingham County 26.22  (NW) 1 (6) 3

7 SMITH, Diamond JR Battery Creek 26.29  (NW) 1 (7) 2

8 WASHINGTON, JR Effingham County 26.60  (NW) 2 (1) 1

9 WICKHAM, Diana SO St. Vincent's 27.01  (NW) 4 (1)

10 ANDERSON, FR Battery Creek 27.04  (NW) 1 (8)

#4 Girls' 200 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
11 MILLER, Chyimia FR Glynn Academy 27.36  (NW) 2 (2)

12 ALEXANDER- SO New Hampstead HS 27.61  (NW) 2 (3)

13 ULMER, Jazmyne SR HV Jenkins 27.80  (NW) 3 (1)

14 WASHINGTON, Ariel SR Johnson-Savannah 28.03  (NW) 2 (4)

15 MUTCHERSON, SR Windsor Forest 28.14  (NW) 2 (5)

16 FLOYD, Alivyah SO Glynn Academy 28.33  (NW) 2 (6)

17 BENNETT, Kj SO Groves 28.38  (NW) 3 (2)

18 MINCEY, Valencia SO Emanuel County 28.43  (NW) 2 (7)

19 HOWARD, Keontray JR Savannah HS 28.65  (NW) 4 (2)

20 WALDRON, Emma SO Islands High School 28.85  (NW) 4 (3)

21 CHISHOLM, Zayla JR New Hampstead HS 29.01  (NW) 3 (3)

22 JONES, Arianna SR HV Jenkins 29.71  (NW) 2 (8)

23 CARTER, LaMiya FR Emanuel County 29.86  (NW) 4 (4)

24 DOUGLAS, Elaun FR Beach 30.67  (NW) 4 (5)

25 COOK, Kiara JR Johnson-Savannah 30.70  (NW) 3 (4)

26 WALKER, Courtney SR Islands High School 30.79  (NW) 3 (5)

27 DUNHAM, Ria FR Windsor Forest 32.13  (NW) 3 (6)

28 DAVIS, Sabia SO Beach 33.39  (NW) 4 (6)

29 JOHNSON, Terin SO Savannah HS 36.87  (NW) 3 (7)

SMART, Timmia JR Groves DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DELOACH, Taylor SR St. Vincent's 24.24

2 HEYWARD-WHITE, SR Beaufort 25.26

3 HENRY, Dayona JR Statesboro High 26.00

4 GLOVER, Savionna JR Beaufort 26.10

5 MCKEEVER, Iyana JR Statesboro High 26.19

6 PERRY, Quadasha SR Effingham County 26.22

7 SMITH, Diamond JR Battery Creek 26.29

8 ANDERSON, FR Battery Creek 27.04

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WASHINGTON, JR Effingham County 26.60

2 MILLER, Chyimia FR Glynn Academy 27.36

3 ALEXANDER- SO New Hampstead HS 27.61

4 WASHINGTON, Ariel SR Johnson-Savannah 28.03

5 MUTCHERSON, SR Windsor Forest 28.14

6 FLOYD, Alivyah SO Glynn Academy 28.33

7 MINCEY, Valencia SO Emanuel County 28.43

8 JONES, Arianna SR HV Jenkins 29.71

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ULMER, Jazmyne SR HV Jenkins 27.80

2 BENNETT, Kj SO Groves 28.38

3 CHISHOLM, Zayla JR New Hampstead HS 29.01
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#4 Girls' 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 COOK, Kiara JR Johnson-Savannah 30.70

5 WALKER, Courtney SR Islands High School 30.79

6 DUNHAM, Ria FR Windsor Forest 32.13

7 JOHNSON, Terin SO Savannah HS 36.87

SMART, Timmia JR Groves DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WICKHAM, Diana SO St. Vincent's 27.01

2 HOWARD, Keontray JR Savannah HS 28.65

3 WALDRON, Emma SO Islands High School 28.85

4 CARTER, LaMiya FR Emanuel County 29.86

5 DOUGLAS, Elaun FR Beach 30.67

6 DAVIS, Sabia SO Beach 33.39

#3 Boys' 200 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 JEFF, Andre JR New Hampstead HS 22.26  (NW) 1 (1) 10

2 FOLSTON, Delvin SR New Hampstead HS 22.89  (NW) 1 (2) 8

3 SMITH, Nolan FR Calvary Day School 22.92  (NW) 2 (1) 6

4 KENNEDY, Wesley JR Benedictine Military 22.93  (NW) 2 (2) 5

5 BUSH, Rajah SR Johnson-Savannah 23.15  (NW) 2 (3) 4

6 HAWKINS, Qwlix SR Statesboro High 23.16  (NW) 2 (4) 3

7 HARRIS, Travis JR Glynn Academy 23.22  (NW) 1 (3) 2

8 MIDDLETON, Kyliek SO Beaufort 23.59  (NW) 1 (4) 1

9 MERCER, Octavius JR Groves 23.62  (NW) 1 (5)

10 EVANS, Cory SO Benedictine Military 23.86  (NW) 3 (1)

11 ADAMS, Jaden SO Statesboro High 23.86  (NW) 2 (5)

12 HAMILTON, SO Battery Creek 23.93  (NW) 2 (6)

13 BROUSSARD, SO Beaufort 24.44  (NW) 1 (6)

14 GRIFFIN, Armaun SR Beach 25.18  (NW) 3 (2)

15 BURRELL, Terrance JR Johnson-Savannah 25.50  (NW) 3 (3)

16 WILLIAMS, Joemell SO Islands High School 25.61  (NW) 3 (4)

17 KIRKLAND, Bryan FR Emanuel County 25.72  (NW) 4 (1)

18 PEACOCK, Devon JR Glynn Academy 25.75  (NW) 1 (7)

19 HOWARD, Perez JR Emanuel County 25.90  (NW) 4 (2)

20 STROMAN, Navon SO Islands High School 27.04  (NW) 4 (3)

21 BASS-BLACK, SO Windsor Forest 28.76  (NW) 3 (5)

WILSON, Kwame SR Battery Creek DNS  (NW) 1

DANIELS, Tayshon SO Groves DNS  (NW) 2

JOHNSON, SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 2

LAPSLEY, Kiante SR Beach DNS  (NW) 3

KENNEDY, Maliek SR Windsor Forest DNS  (NW) 3

LEE, Demonte SO Effingham County DNS  (NW) 3

BIGGINS, Rasheen JR Savannah HS DNS  (NW) 4

MORMAN, Kenny SR HV Jenkins DNS  (NW) 4

BYRD, Arkeem SR HV Jenkins DNS  (NW) 4

#3 Boys' 200 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts

WILLIAMS, Anthony SO Savannah HS DNS  (NW) 4

HOLLINGER, Ian SO Calvary Day School DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 JEFF, Andre JR New Hampstead HS 22.26

2 FOLSTON, Delvin SR New Hampstead HS 22.89

3 HARRIS, Travis JR Glynn Academy 23.22

4 MIDDLETON, Kyliek SO Beaufort 23.59

5 MERCER, Octavius JR Groves 23.62

6 BROUSSARD, SO Beaufort 24.44

7 PEACOCK, Devon JR Glynn Academy 25.75

WILSON, Kwame SR Battery Creek DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Nolan FR Calvary Day School 22.92

2 KENNEDY, Wesley JR Benedictine Military 22.93

3 BUSH, Rajah SR Johnson-Savannah 23.15

4 HAWKINS, Qwlix SR Statesboro High 23.16

5 ADAMS, Jaden SO Statesboro High 23.86

6 HAMILTON, SO Battery Creek 23.93

DANIELS, Tayshon SO Groves DNS

JOHNSON, SO Effingham County DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 EVANS, Cory SO Benedictine Military 23.86

2 GRIFFIN, Armaun SR Beach 25.18

3 BURRELL, Terrance JR Johnson-Savannah 25.50

4 WILLIAMS, Joemell SO Islands High School 25.61

5 BASS-BLACK, SO Windsor Forest 28.76

LAPSLEY, Kiante SR Beach DNS

KENNEDY, Maliek SR Windsor Forest DNS

LEE, Demonte SO Effingham County DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KIRKLAND, Bryan FR Emanuel County 25.72

2 HOWARD, Perez JR Emanuel County 25.90

3 STROMAN, Navon SO Islands High School 27.04

BIGGINS, Rasheen JR Savannah HS DNS

MORMAN, Kenny SR HV Jenkins DNS

BYRD, Arkeem SR HV Jenkins DNS

WILLIAMS, Anthony SO Savannah HS DNS

HOLLINGER, Ian SO Calvary Day School DNS

#16 Girls' 300m Hurdles
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 DAVILA, Nigeria FR Beaufort 48.81 1 (1) 10
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#16 Girls' 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
2 WILLIAMS, Kendra SR Beaufort 49.52 1 (2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Tamia SR Johnson-Savannah 50.69 1 (3) 6

4 GRANVILLE, Riketa SR Glynn Academy 50.72 1 (4) 5

5 BRUTTON, Itiana FR Windsor Forest 51.20 2 (1) 4

6 POWERS, Madison SR St. Vincent's 51.40 2 (2) 3

7 ROBINSON, JR Statesboro High 53.30 2 (3) 2

8 THOMPSON, SO Islands High School 54.81 3 (1) 1

9 HARPER, Anjelina SR Effingham County 54.94 2 (4)

10 MACK, Cala JR Glynn Academy 55.33 1 (5)

11 IRBY, Devonna SR Islands High School 55.52 2 (5)

12 JOSEPH, Jaslyn SR Statesboro High 56.12 1 (6)

13 ODOM, Michelle SO Windsor Forest 57.29 2 (6)

14 JOHNSON, Taylor JR New Hampstead HS 59.34 4 (1)

15 TRUAX, Anna Giles FR St. Vincent's 1:03.25 3 (2)

16 MERCER, Ricki SO New Hampstead HS 1:05.48 4 (2)

17 HEARD, Jayden SO Battery Creek 1:11.80 4 (3)

18 HALL, Raina JR Emanuel County 1:14.22 4 (4)

19 GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves 1:16.27 3 (3)

MOORE, Shania SR Groves DQ 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 DAVILA, Nigeria FR Beaufort 48.81

2 WILLIAMS, Kendra SR Beaufort 49.52

3 THOMPSON, Tamia SR Johnson-Savannah 50.69

4 GRANVILLE, Riketa SR Glynn Academy 50.72

5 MACK, Cala JR Glynn Academy 55.33

6 JOSEPH, Jaslyn SR Statesboro High 56.12

Section 2 of 4

1 BRUTTON, Itiana FR Windsor Forest 51.20

2 POWERS, Madison SR St. Vincent's 51.40

3 ROBINSON, JR Statesboro High 53.30

4 HARPER, Anjelina SR Effingham County 54.94

5 IRBY, Devonna SR Islands High School 55.52

6 ODOM, Michelle SO Windsor Forest 57.29

Section 3 of 4

1 THOMPSON, SO Islands High School 54.81

2 TRUAX, Anna Giles FR St. Vincent's 1:03.25

3 GILLIARD, Faith SR Groves 1:16.27

MOORE, Shania SR Groves DQ

Section 4 of 4

1 JOHNSON, Taylor JR New Hampstead HS 59.34

2 MERCER, Ricki SO New Hampstead HS 1:05.48

3 HEARD, Jayden SO Battery Creek 1:11.80

#16 Girls' 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 HALL, Raina JR Emanuel County 1:14.22

#15 Boys' 300m Hurdles
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 JONES JR., Reggie SO Beaufort 40.54 1 (1) 10

2 DALLAS, Marvin SO Glynn Academy 41.10 1 (2) 8

3 DAVIS, Dementris SR Statesboro High 41.11 1 (3) 6

4 SALEM, Tre JR Glynn Academy 43.19 1 (4) 5

5 HARRIS, Dylan SR Statesboro High 43.85 2 (1) 4

6 BUSSIE, Marvin SO Windsor Forest 44.76 2 (2) 3

7 BROWN, Marion SO Islands High School 45.66 3 (1) 2

8 SCOTT, JaVohn JR Beaufort 46.10 1 (5) 1

9 STAHL, Nick SO Effingham County 46.10 2 (3)

10 POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest 47.39 2 (4)

11 ROPER, Alfred FR Effingham County 47.39 3 (2)

12 FISHER, Powell FR Benedictine Military 48.10 3 (3)

13 COPELAND, FR Benedictine Military 48.46 5 (1)

14 COOPER, Marcel JR New Hampstead HS 49.57 4 (1)

15 CHARLES, Jalen FR Battery Creek 50.04 1 (6)

16 CAMPBELL, Jarrod JR Islands High School 51.71 3 (4)

17 MUSGROVE, SO Battery Creek 56.03 2 (5)

18 COLE, Gregory JR New Hampstead HS 56.30 4 (2)

COLEMAN, Alex JR HV Jenkins DNS 2

MOODY, Ahmod SO Groves DNS 3

MINCEY, Leonard SO Groves DNS 3

JACKSON, Mikell FR Johnson-Savannah DNS 4

ALBRITTON, Brant SR Emanuel County DNS 4

LEWIS, Termaine SR Johnson-Savannah DNS 5

ALDEMAN, Dylan JR Emanuel County DNS 5

COOK, Bobby SO HV Jenkins DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 JONES JR., Reggie SO Beaufort 40.54

2 DALLAS, Marvin SO Glynn Academy 41.10

3 DAVIS, Dementris SR Statesboro High 41.11

4 SALEM, Tre JR Glynn Academy 43.19

5 SCOTT, JaVohn JR Beaufort 46.10

6 CHARLES, Jalen FR Battery Creek 50.04

Section 2 of 5

1 HARRIS, Dylan SR Statesboro High 43.85

2 BUSSIE, Marvin SO Windsor Forest 44.76

3 STAHL, Nick SO Effingham County 46.10

4 POLKE, Keanu SR Windsor Forest 47.39
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#15 Boys' 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 MUSGROVE, SO Battery Creek 56.03

COLEMAN, Alex JR HV Jenkins DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 BROWN, Marion SO Islands High School 45.66

2 ROPER, Alfred FR Effingham County 47.39

3 FISHER, Powell FR Benedictine Military 48.10

4 CAMPBELL, Jarrod JR Islands High School 51.71

MOODY, Ahmod SO Groves DNS

MINCEY, Leonard SO Groves DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 COOPER, Marcel JR New Hampstead HS 49.57

2 COLE, Gregory JR New Hampstead HS 56.30

JACKSON, Mikell FR Johnson-Savannah DNS

ALBRITTON, Brant SR Emanuel County DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 COPELAND, FR Benedictine Military 48.46

LEWIS, Termaine SR Johnson-Savannah DNS

ALDEMAN, Dylan JR Emanuel County DNS

COOK, Bobby SO HV Jenkins DNS

#42 Girls' 4 x 400m Relay
12:00 PM:
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Beaufort (A) 4:11.36 4 (1) 10

2 Statesboro High School (A) 4:16.28 4 (2) 8

3 Battery Creek (A) 4:19.93 4 (3) 6

4 Glynn Academy (A) 4:22.93 4 (4) 5

5 Beaufort (B) 4:27.98 3 (1)

6 Windsor Forest (A) 4:35.28 4 (5) 4

7 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (A) 4:37.00 4 (6) 3

8 Statesboro High School (B) 4:38.38 3 (2)

9 Battery Creek (B) 4:42.24 3 (3)

10 Glynn Academy (B) 4:44.94 3 (4)

11 New Hampstead HS (A) 4:44.96 1 (1) 2

12 Islands High School (A) 4:47.53 2 (1) 1

13 Calvary Day School (A) 4:48.18 3 (5)

14 Windsor Forest (B) 4:54.91 3 (6)

15 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (B) 4:59.26 3 (7)

16 Johnson-Savannah (A) 5:08.68 2 (2)

17 New Hampstead HS (B) 5:09.82 1 (2)

18 Emanuel County Institute (B) 5:19.00 1 (3)

19 Johnson-Savannah (B) 6:02.68 2 (3)

Savannah HS (A) DNS 1

HV Jenkins (A) DNS 1

Savannah HS (B) DNS 1

Effingham County (B) DNS 2

#42 Girls' 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts

Groves (A) DNS 2

Emanuel County Institute (A) DNS 2

Effingham County (A) DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 New Hampstead HS (A) 4:44.96

2 New Hampstead HS (B) 5:09.82

3 Emanuel County Institute (B) 5:19.00

Savannah HS (A) DNS

HV Jenkins (A) DNS

Savannah HS (B) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Islands High School (A) 4:47.53

2 Johnson-Savannah (A) 5:08.68

3 Johnson-Savannah (B) 6:02.68

Effingham County (B) DNS

Groves (A) DNS

Emanuel County Institute (A) DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 Beaufort (B) 4:27.98

2 Statesboro High School (B) 4:38.38

3 Battery Creek (B) 4:42.24

4 Glynn Academy (B) 4:44.94

5 Calvary Day School (A) 4:48.18

6 Windsor Forest (B) 4:54.91

7 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (B) 4:59.26

Section 4 of 4

1 Beaufort (A) 4:11.36

2 Statesboro High School (A) 4:16.28

3 Battery Creek (A) 4:19.93

4 Glynn Academy (A) 4:22.93

5 Windsor Forest (A) 4:35.28

6 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) (A) 4:37.00

Effingham County (A) DNS

#41 Boys' 4 x 400m Relay
12:00 PM:
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Statesboro High School (A) 3:31.38 4 (1) 10

2 Glynn Academy (A) 3:35.98 4 (2) 8

3 Beaufort (A) 3:37.57 4 (3) 6

4 New Hampstead HS (A) 3:39.23 4 (4) 5

5 Statesboro High School (B) 3:44.10 3 (1)

6 Windsor Forest (A) 3:44.21 4 (5) 4
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#41 Boys' 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
7 Benedictine Military School (A) 3:47.06 2 (1) 3

8 Groves (A) 3:47.35 3 (2) 2

9 New Hampstead HS (B) 3:50.41 1 (1)

10 Windsor Forest (B) 3:52.81 3 (3)

11 Johnson-Savannah (A) 3:53.08 4 (6) 1

12 Battery Creek (B) 3:53.20 2 (2)

13 Glynn Academy (B) 3:54.20 3 (4)

14 Benedictine Military School (B) 4:01.98 2 (3)

15 Effingham County (B) 4:12.19 2 (4)

16 Emanuel County Institute (A) 4:16.31 1 (2)

17 Groves (B) 4:25.50 2 (5)

Savannah HS (A) DNS 1

HV Jenkins (A) DNS 1

Beach (B) DNS 1

Islands High School (A) DNS 1

Emanuel County Institute (B) DNS 1

Beach (A) DNS 2

Calvary Day School (A) DNS 2

Beaufort (B) DNS 3

Johnson-Savannah (B) DNS 3

Effingham County (A) DQ 3

Battery Creek (A) DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 New Hampstead HS (B) 3:50.41

2 Emanuel County Institute (A) 4:16.31

Savannah HS (A) DNS

HV Jenkins (A) DNS

Beach (B) DNS

Islands High School (A) DNS

Emanuel County Institute (B) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 Benedictine Military School (A) 3:47.06

2 Battery Creek (B) 3:53.20

3 Benedictine Military School (B) 4:01.98

4 Effingham County (B) 4:12.19

5 Groves (B) 4:25.50

Beach (A) DNS

Calvary Day School (A) DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 Statesboro High School (B) 3:44.10

2 Groves (A) 3:47.35

3 Windsor Forest (B) 3:52.81

#41 Boys' 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time
4 Glynn Academy (B) 3:54.20

Beaufort (B) DNS

Johnson-Savannah (B) DNS

Effingham County (A) DQ

Section 4 of 4

1 Statesboro High School (A) 3:31.38

2 Glynn Academy (A) 3:35.98

3 Beaufort (A) 3:37.57

4 New Hampstead HS (A) 3:39.23

5 Windsor Forest (A) 3:44.21

6 Johnson-Savannah (A) 3:53.08

Battery Creek (A) DNS

Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 New Hampstead HS NWHS 115

2 Statesboro High School STAT 89

3 Glynn Academy GLYN 88

4 Beaufort BEAU 60

5 Benedictine Military School BENE 54

6 Groves GROV 35

7 Johnson-Savannah JHNS 33

8 Windsor Forest WDFR 29.5

9 Calvary Day School CALB 24

10 Effingham County EFFC 15.5

11 HV Jenkins JENK 12

12 Battery Creek Batt 10

13 Savannah Arts Academy SAA 9

14 Beach BCH 6

15 Islands High School IHS 2

Women's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Beaufort BEAU 123.5

2 Statesboro High School STAT 89.5

3 Effingham County EFFC 57

4 St. Vincent's Academy  (SVA) SVA 49

5 Glynn Academy GLYN 48

5 Battery Creek Batt 48

7 Calvary Day School CALB 38.5

8 New Hampstead HS NWHS 34

9 Islands High School IHS 33.5

10 Windsor Forest WDFR 20

11 Johnson-Savannah JHNS 17

12 Savannah Country Day School SavC 16

13 Emanuel County Institute ECI 10

14 HV Jenkins JENK 1
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